

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 416

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, strike beginning with “AN” in line 29 down through “PERIOD” in line 31 and substitute “A CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCY REQUIREMENT DOES NOT APPLY TO THE FIRST RENEWAL OF A LICENSE”.

On page 3, in lines 1 and 8, in each instance, strike “IS RENEWED” and substitute “EXPIRES”; in lines 1 and 8, in each instance, strike “THE”; in lines 2 and 9, in each instance, strike “LICENSEE” and substitute “A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR OR LICENSED PROPERTY LINE SURVEYOR”; in line 3, strike “FOR THAT RENEWAL PERIOD”; in line 4, strike “IS RENEWED ON OR” and substitute “EXPIRES”; in line 5, strike “THE LICENSEE” and substitute “A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR OR LICENSED PROPERTY LINE SURVEYOR”; in line 6, strike “FOR THAT RENEWAL”; in line 7, strike “PERIOD” and substitute “AS PROVIDED IN THE REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD UNDER THIS SUBSECTION”; and in line 10, after “REQUIREMENT” insert “AS PROVIDED IN THE REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD UNDER THIS SUBSECTION”.